
 DIVISION 2 2025 WINTER SEASONDivision 2
May June July Aug

Rank Teams 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 Played Wins Points
1 GIANTS 12 3 6 11 4 10 12 6 5 9 9 6 8 10
2 VIKINGS 9 6 5 3 6 10 4 9 12 4 6 9 11 9
3 TITANS 8 10 9 6 9 9 9 6 11 5 4 4 6 5
4 SUNS 6 8 8 10 6 4 9 11 8 6 4 9 5 3
5 ROLLERS 6 5 8 2 10 6 1 5 2 6 10 8 8 4
6 CHARGERS 5 8 5 6 9 3 4 8 6 3 9 6 2 5
7 BEARS 4 6 4 9 3 6 5 2 1 10 6 5 5 8
8 SEAGULLS 1 5 6 4 4 3 8 4 6 8 3 4 6 8

Rank Players 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 Played Wins %
1 Maazin Memom 3 3 Bye 3 1 3 3 Bye 2 3 2 Bye 3 3
2 Dean Brunsdon Bye 2 2 3 Bye 2 2 3 3 Bye 1 2 3 2
3 Gary Walmsley 2 Bye 1 1 Bye 2 2 3 3 2 Bye 2 3 2
4 Daniel Norris 1 2 Bye 2 2 2 3 2 Bye 3 1 1 Bye 3
5 Henning Hansen Bye 2 3 1 3 Bye 1 1 1 Bye 3 2 2 2
6 Jesse Barnett 2 0 Bye 3 2 2 3 Bye 1 1 3 Bye 1 2
6 Stephen Johnstone 2 3 1 Bye 2 1 1 2 Bye 2 2 Bye 2 2
8 Tony Kovacs 2 2 2 Bye 2 2 3 Bye 3 1 Bye 2
9 Tovi Saunders Bye 2 2 2 Bye 2 2 2 Bye 2 2 2 0
9 Jakob Fensom 2 2 3 Bye 2 1 2 Bye 3 0 0 1 Bye 2
11 Sapan Batra 1 Bye 2 3 2 Bye 1 0 2 Bye 2 2 2
12 Tony Webb 1 Bye 1 1 Bye 3 1 1 Bye 3 2 3
12 Roland Schroeder 1 2 1 Bye 2 1 2 3 Bye 0 2 Bye 0 2
14 Hakhoon Yi 1 2 1 Bye 2 2 0 Bye 2 2 1 0 Bye 1
15 Rosalie Brooks 3 Bye 1 1 2 Bye 0 1 Bye 2 2
15 Jorah Saunders Bye 0 1 2 Bye 0 2 2 1 Bye 1 3 0 0
17 Lucy Zhu 0 1 Bye 1 0 2 2 Bye 2 1 1 Bye 1
18 Lachlan Cherry 1 0 2 Bye 2 1 1 1 Bye 1 Bye 0 1
19 Thomas Samuelsson Bye Bye 3 Bye 3 1
19 Peter Meek Bye Bye 0 2 0 Bye 3 1 1
19 Gerard Watts 3 Bye 1 1 1 Bye 0 0 Bye 1
19 John Slattery 0 Bye 0 1 0 Bye 2 1 1 1 Bye 0 0 1
23 Rishab Shrestha Bye 1 0 1 1 Bye 0 0 Bye 1 1 1 0
24 Susanne Alexandersson 2 Bye 2 0 Bye 1 0 Bye
25 Prashun Upadhyay 0 1 Bye 1 0 Bye Bye

Fill-ins 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 Played Wins
Daniel Jurin 2
Helen Zhang 2 2
Jakob Fensom 1
Jesse Barnett 1
John Slattery 0
Jorah Saunders 0 1
Katherine Pinzon 0 0 1 0 0
Kevin Chiu 1
Kotaro Isayama 0
Lucy Zhu 2
Maazin Memom 2
Martin Solomons 1 2
Peter Meek 1
Quang Bui 0 1
Rishab Shrestha 1
Roland Schroeder 3 1
Steve Saunders 1
Susanne Alexandersson 0
Taishi Nagae 2
Tony Webb 1 2
Tovi Saunders 1

SEMI-FINALS: Thursday August 14
FINAL: 

30
(JB/MM/RB) 11 8 111
(GW/TW/SA) 11 7 103

 (TK/HY/JF) 11 7 101
(DB/SS/JS) 11 7 97

(HH/PM/RS) 11 5 81
(SJ/LC/RS) 11 4 79

(GWTS/SB/JS) 11 3 74
 (DN/LZ/PU) 11 3 70

33 29 87.9%
33 25 75.8%
33 23 69.7%
33 22 66.7%
33 21 63.6%
33 20 60.6%
33 20 60.6%
27 19 70.4%
29 18 62.1%
33 18 54.5%
30 17 56.7%
27 16 59.3%
33 16 48.5%
33 14 42.4%
24 12 50.0%
33 12 36.4%
30 11 36.7%
30 10 33.3%
9 7 77.8%
18 7 38.9%
21 7 33.3%
33 7 21.2%
30 6 20.0%
15 5 33.3%
12 2 16.7%

3 2
6 4
3 1
3 1
3 0
6 1
15 1
3 1
3 0
3 2
3 2
6 3
3 1
6 1
3 1
6 4
1 1
3 0
3 2
6 3
3 1

 - GIANTS v SUNS | VIKINGS v TITANS
Thursday August 21


